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TIA SCHOLASTIC COLOR GUARD CHAMPIONS

WORLD CLASS OPEN CLASS
2012  William Penn HS 2017-19 Allegany HS
2007  East Stroudsburg South HS 2016  Southern Regional HS
2006  Upper Darby HS 2013  Southern Regional HS
1998-01 Haddon Heights HS 2012  Northern York HS
1997  Coatesville HS 2011  Lampeter Strasburg HS
1996  Brockway HS 2009-10 Northern York HS
1995  Souderton HS 2007-08 Pennsauken HS
1994  Memorial HS 2006  East Stroudsburg South HS
1993  Johnstown HS 2005 AB Wood HS
1991-92 Salisbury HS 2004  Elizabeth Forward HS
1990 Eastside HS 2003 ABRyanHS
1989  Salisbury HS 2002  Triton HS
1987-88 Lakewood HS 2000-01 AB Ryan HS
1986  Salisbury HS 1999  Triton HS
1984-85 West Babylon HS 1998  Norristown HS
1981-83 Eastern HS 1997 ABRyan HS
1980  Pennsauken HS 1996 Haddon Heights HS
1977-79 Eastern HS 1995 Tyrone HS
1976  Salisbury HS 1994  Haddon Heights HS
1975  Penns Grove HS 1993  Brockway HS
1992  North Warren HS
UNIVERSITY CLASS 1991  Norristown HS
2016-19 Shippensburg University 1990 Tyrone HS
2000-02 Lock Haven University 1988-89 Lock Haven HS
1987  Triton HS
MIDDLE SCHOOL CLASS 1986  Central Columbia HS
2019 Haddon Heights MS 1985  Lock Haven HS
2018  Spring-Ford MS 1984  Neshaminy HS
2017  Coatesville MS 1983  Lenape Valley HS
2010-16 Northern York MS 1982  Salem HS
2009  Johnstown MS 1981 Lenape Valley HS

2007-08 JT Lambert MS
2005-06 Johnstown MS
1999-04 AB Ryan MS

1998 Westmont Hilltop MS
1994-97 Johnstown MS
1992-93 Eastern MS

1991  Northern MS
1988-90 Eastern MS

1987  Salisbury MS




TIA SCHOLASTIC COLOR GUARD CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

2007-08
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

Passiac HS

Perkiomen Valley HS
Avon Grove HS

St. Marys HS
Pennsauken HS
Passaic HS
Cumberland Valley HS
Southern Regional HS
East Stroudsburg South HS
Central Bucks West HS
Triton HS

Northern York HS
Central Mountain HS
Johnstown HS
Bensalem HS

Roselle Park HS
Matawan HS

Elizabeth Forward HS
Matawan HS

Parkland HS

Middle Twp HS
Wilson HS

Lake Lehman HS
Northampton HS
North Penn HS

Middle Twp HS

Upper Merion HS
Central Bucks West HS
Howell HS

Norristown HS

South Williamsport HS
Howell HS

Triton HS

Hanover Area HS
Norristown HS

Indian Hills HS

Eastern HS

Bishop Hafey HS

INTERMEDIATE A CLASS
2019 Cab Calloway HS
2018 Coatesville HS
2017  Perkiomen Valley HS
2016  Middletown HS
2015  North Plainfield HS
2014  Coatesville HS
2013  Barnegat HS
2012  Avon Grove HS
2011  Plymouth Whitemarsh HS
2010 Washington Twp HS
2009 Central Bucks West HS
2008 Daniel Boone HS
2007  Highland Regional HS

REGIONAL/NOVICE CLASS

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

Cab Calloway HS
Central Mountain HS
Palisades HS
Appoquinimink HS
Daniel Boone HS
Middletown HS
Susquehanna Twp HS
Perkiomen Valley HS
Emmaus HS

Radnor HS

Bensalem HS

Lake Lehman HS
Milton Hershey HS
Highland Regional HS
Owen J Roberts HS
Lake Lehman HS
Milton Hershey HS
Dallas HS




TIA INDEPENDENT COLOR GUARD CHAMPIONS

WORLD CLASS
1996-19 Blackwatch
1995  Crimson Kings
1994  Field of View

SENIOR CLASS
2018-19 Westshoremen
2017 The Guard
2016  Westshoremen
1996-15 The Guard
1993-95 Winter Sky
1989-92 Esquire

AA CLASS
1987  Lady Hawke
1986  Jetsetters
1985  Spitfire

JUNIOR CLASS

2019  Surge 2.0
2015-18 Synergy

2014 HYPE JV
2012-13 Synergy
2010-11 HYPEJV

2009  Highland Jr
2007-08 Synergy

2006  Buckaroos

2005  Synergy

2004  Buckaroos
2002-03 Fusion Jr
2000-01 Shooting Stars

1999  Buckaroos

1998  Shooting Stars

1997  Nordics

1996 Lincoln Guard

1995  Nordics
1993-94 Buckaroos

1992  Nordics

1991  Classics Too
1987-90 Nordics

1986  Blackwatch Il
1982-85 Challengers

1981  Nordics
1975-80 Lakers

1974  Los Santos

OPEN CLASS
2019 Main Line Independent
2018 Pennsauken Independent
2017  Main Line Independent
2016 Q
2015 Top Hats
2012-13 Field of View
2011  Evolution
2008-08 Sitao
2005-06 High Voltage
2004  Apex
2003 Light Brigade
2002  Apex
2001 Light Brigade
1999-00 Classics
1997-98 Phantom Regime
1996  Alter Ego
1995 Forte
1994  Pegasus
1993  Field of View
1992  Chesapeake Cavaliers
1990-91 Field of View
1986-89 Chesapeake Cavaliers
1985  Blackwatch
1984 Top Hats
1983  Squires
1982 Top Hats
1981 Phantom Regiment
1980 Appaloosa
1979  Phantom Regiment
1978  Blackwatch
1977  Phantom Regiment
1976  Scarlet Cadets
1974-75 Saints
1973  Phantom Regiment
1972  Los Santos




TIA INDEPENDENT COLOR GUARD CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2018-19
2017
2016
2013-15
2012
2011
2010
2007-09
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2000-01
1999
1997-98
1996
1995
1994
1993
1991-92
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

Westshoremen A
Pennsauken Independent
PSU Eclipse

Q

Co-Motion A
Co-Motion
Delazure

High Voltage
Visual Arts
Excel

High Voltage
Fusion

High Voltage
Nuance

Insight
Amethyst
Motion
Wysteria
Stardust
Extraordinaire
Crimson Kings
Shadettes

East Side

Light Brigade
Tsunami Blue
Indian Hills
Blue Wave
Challengers
L'Espirit

Royal Cavaliers
Royales

Light Brigade
Minutemen
Majestic Royal Regiment
Golden Sabers
Chancellors

INTERMEDIATE A CLASS
2019  Fusion Xl
2018  Classics
2017  Steel Spirit of Coatesville
2016  Co-Motion
2015  Pennsauken
2014  Milton Hershey
2013  Andromeda
2012 AMP
2011  Hanna Guard
2010 Co-Motion
2009  Evolution
2008  Classics
2007 AB Wood

REGIONAL/NOVICE CLASS

2019
2018
2016-17
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

Moxie

Rockville
Middletown White
Shore Points

L-S White Guard
Co-Motion
StarCross

AMP

TaCET

MC Shriners
Essence

Sitao

Gateway

AB Wood
Raiders

Tri High Creek
Hillsborough




SCHOLASTIC PERCUSSION CHAMPIONS

WORLD CLASS
2005-09 Upper Darby HS
2003-04 Bensalem HS
2003  Lower Dauphin HS
2002  Quakertown HS
2001  Bensalem HS
2000  Upper Darby HS
1998-99 Coatesville HS
1997  Cherry Hill West HS
1996  Coatesville HS
1995  Cherry Hill West HS
1992-94 Lock Haven HS
1991 Bensalem HS
1990 Lock Haven HS
1989  Bensalem HS
1988  Mt. Vernon HS
1985-87 Middle Twp HS
1984  West Babylon HS

CONCERT WORLD
2009  Triton HS
2005-08 Whitehall HS

CONCERT OPEN
2010-11 Triton HS
2008-09 AB Wood HS
2006-07 Triton HS
2005 Perkiomen Valley HS
2004  Triton HS
2003  Whitehall HS
2001-02 Triton HS
1999-00 Lake Lehman HS
1998  Emmaus HS

CONCERT A
2011 Delaware Valley HS
2010  Trinity HS

STANDSTILL OPEN
2010-11 AB Wood HS
2010  Whitehall HS

STANDSTILL A
2011  William Penn HS

OPEN CLASS

2017-19 Cab Calloway HS
2015-16 Pennsauken HS
2014  Hatboro-Horsham HS
2012  Daniel Boone HS
2009 Timber Creek HS
2008 Haddon Heights HS
2007  Lower Dauphin HS
2006  Abington HS
2005 Lower Dauphin HS
2004  Brandywine Heights HS
2003 Middle Twp HS
2002  Lower Dauphin HS
2002 Central Mountain HS
2001  Souderton HS
2001 Highland Regional HS
2000  Washington Twp HS
1999 Middle Twp HS
1998 ABRyanHS
1996-97 Kutztown HS
1994  Whitehall HS
1993  Henderson HS
1992  Bald Eagle Nittany HS
1991  Central Bucks West HS
1990 Central Dauphin HS
1989  Souderton HS
1988  Mainland HS
1985  Eastern HS

INTERMEDIATE CLASS

2017  Blue Mountain HS
2016  Middletown HS
2015  Upper Moreland HS
2014  Eastern Regional HS
2013  Lake Lehman HS
2012  Williamstown HS
2011 Haddon Heights HS
2009-10 Hatboro Horsham HS




SCHOLASTIC PERCUSSION CHAMPIONS

A CLASS REGIONAL/NOVICE CLASS
2018-19 Lower Dauphin HS 2019  Egg Harbor Twp HS
2016-17 Eastern HS 2018 Wyoming Area HS

2015 Hempfield HS 2017  Cumberland Regional HS
2014  Pennsauken HS 2016  Homer-Center HS
2012-13 Hatboro-Horsham HS 2015 Middletown HS
2011 Daniel Boone HS 2014 Haddon Heights HS
2010 Mechanicsburg HS 2013  Eastern Regional HS
2009 Old Bridge HS 2012  Wyoming Area HS
2008 Highland Regional HS 2011  Johnstown HS
2007  Bensalem HS 2010 Quakertown HS
2006  Haddon Heights HS 2009  Mount Union HS
2005  Highland Regional HS 2008  St. Mary's HS
2004  Central Mountain HS 2007  Lake Lehman HS
2003  Norristown HS 2006  Blue Mountain HS
2002  Huntingdon HS 2005 Lake Lehman HS
2001  Lower Dauphin HS 2004  Westmont Hilltop HS
2000 Eastern HS 2003 AB Wood HS
1999  Triton HS 2002  South Plainfield HS
1998 Middle Twp HS
1997  Triton HS MIDDLE SCHOOL CLASS
1996  Jersey Shore HS 2010-15 Lower Dauphin MS
1995  Gloucester HS 2009  Lake Lehman MS
1993  Penns Grove HS 2006-08 Lower Dauphin MS
1992  Woodbridge HS 2000-04 Westmont Hilltop MS
1988 LaPlata HS 1993  Walt Whitman MS
1987  Seaford HS 1988  Walt Whitman MS

STATIONARY A STATIONARY MIDDLE

2017-19 Governor Mifflin HS 2017-19 Lower Dauphin MS
2016  Reading HS 2015-16 Wyoming Area MS
2015  Egg Harbor Twp HS 2012  Wyoming Area MS

2014  Upper Moreland HS
2013  Middletown HS
2013  Triton HS

2012  Delaware Valley HS

STATIONARY OPEN
2018-19 Reading HS
2015-17 Triton HS
2013-14 Delaware Valley HS
2012  Triton HS




INDEPENDENT PERCUSSION CHAMPIONS
WORLD CLASS
2007-08 United

2003  United
2002  Aftermath
2001  Royal Crusaders
2000 Eagle Percussion
OPEN CLASS
2017  Pennsauken Independent
2002  Royal Crusaders
2001  Aftermath
2000 Legacy
1999  Royal Crusaders

A CLASS
2019  Chrome City
2018 Chrome City
2016  East Coast Percussion
2013  Imperial Dynasty
2011-12 Chesapeake Percussion
2010 Imperial Dynasty
2008-09 Rapid Fire
2007  Avonworth
2006 Blazers
2005  Synthesis
2002-04 Rockville
2001 Collingswood
2000  Sea Stars
1999 PG Drums
1996  Unity
1983  American Salute

INDEPENDENT PERCUSSION CHAMPIONS
INTERMEDIATE CLASS

2017
2015-16
2014
2011-12
2009

Paradigm Percussion
Glen Burnie
Paradigm Percussion
Phoenix

Lebanon

STATIONARY A

REGIONAL CLASS

2017-19
2015-16
2014
2012-13
2010-11
2009
2008

Darkhorse Percussion
Southern Oracle
Phoenix

Pittsburgh Percussion
ID aPHILLYated

Blue Thunder
Sensations

2017-19 Red Clay
2014-15 StarCross
2013 Phoenix

JUNIOR CLASS
2008  Blue Thunder
2004-07 Sensations
1997-98 PG Drums

CONCERT OPEN
2007-09 Long Island Sound
2000 Aftermath

CONCERT JUNIOR
2009 Longlsland Sound



MARCHING WINDS CHAMPIONS
SCHOLASTIC A
2018  Cecil County SD
2016-17 Timber Creek HS

JAZZ BAND CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2019 Middletown HS
2018  Pottsgrove HS
2017 Middletown HS
2016 Bald Eagle Area HS
2015 Mussleman HS
2013  Middleton HS
2012  William Penn HS

2011 William Penn HS
2010 MiddleTwp HS

INDEPENDENT A
2017-18 InMotion
2016  Winslow Twp

OPEN CLASS
2019  Southern Regional HS
2018 Upper Moreland HS
2016-17 Musselman HS
2015 Middletown HS
2013-14 Highland HS

2010-2011 ratings only

2010-11 Spring-Ford HS

WORLD CLASS
2019 PennCrest HS
2017  Pennsbury HS
2015-16 Highland HS
2014  Pennsbury HS
2012  Pennsbury HS
2011  Pennsbury HS
2010 Camden Arts



SCHOLASTIC TWIRLER CHAMPIONS
WORLD CLASS

2009-17
2008
1995-07
1994
1992-93
1990-91
1989
1988
1987
1982-86
1981
1980
1978
1975-77

Salisbury HS

Central Mountain HS
Salisbury HS
Northwestern Lehigh HS
Salisbury HS

Lock Haven HS
Tyrone HS

Lock Haven HS
Altoona HS

Tyrone HS

Lock Haven HS

AB Wood HS

AB Wood HS
Salisbury HS

UNIVERSITY CLASS

2016-18
1998

Shippensburg University
Slippery Rock Univ

INDEPENDENT TWIRLER CHAMPIONS
WORLD CLASS

2017-18
2015
2003-13
2001-02

Elite
All Stars
All Stars
Elite

JUNIOR CLASS

2018-19
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

2011-12
2010

2007-09
2006
2005

2002-04

Salisbury Jr

All Stars
Impact Twirlers
Sensations
Rhythm in Motion
All Stars
Sensations
Wolf's Twirlers
Starlites
Sensations

All Stars
Sensations

OPEN CLASS
2015-19 Windber HS
2014  Bald Eagle Area HS
2006-13 Windber HS
2005 Central Mountain HS
2004  Windber HS
2003  Kutztown HS
2000-02 Windber HS
1999  Purchase Line HS
1998  Windber HS
1996-97 Northampton HS
1995  Windber HS
1992-94 Whitehall HS
1991  Salisbury HS
1989  Salisbury HS
1988  Johnstown HS
1987  Montoursville HS
1986  Lock Haven HS
1985  Northwestern Lehigh HS
1984  Whitehall HS
1983  Salisbury HS
1982  Northwestern Lehigh HS
1981  Salisbury HS
OPEN CLASS
2014-18 PSU Elegance
2012-13 Sensations
2003-06 Blazers
2002  All Stars
2001 Inspiration
2000 Elite
1998-99 Inspiration
1997  lllusion

SENIOR CLASS

2019  Revolution

2017-18 Haven Performing Arts
2016  lris
2015 Impact




SCHOLASTIC TWIRLER CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2019
2017-18
2016
2015
2014
2012-13
2011
2010
2009
2007-08
2006
2005
2004
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1998-99
1997
1996
1995
1993-94
1992

INDEPENDENT TWIRLER CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2019
2017-18
2016
2015
2014
2012-13
2005-11
2003
2002
2001

Salisbury HS

Blairsville HS

Bald Eagle Area HS
Tyrone HS

Central Mountain HS
Bald Eagle Area HS
Elizabeth Forward HS
Bald Eagle Area HS
Tyrone HS

Saltsburg HS

Tyrone HS

Saltsburg HS
Brandywine Heights HS
Glendale HS

Central Mountain HS
Kutztown HS
Whitehall HS

Central Mountain HS
Whitehall HS
Conemaugh Twp HS
Carrick HS

Brandywine Heights HS
Northwestern Lehigh HS
Henderson HS

Russells All Star
Sensations
Kidnetix

Elite

Rhythm in Motion
Elite

Sensations

All Stars

[llusion

All Stars

REGIONAL CLASS

2018-19
2013-17
2012
2011
2008-10
2007
2006

Central Mountain HS
Glendale HS

CDSD Silhouettes
Saucon Valley HS
Central Mountain HS
Northampton HS
Central Mountain HS

MIDDLE SCHOOL CLASS

2019
2017
2016
2014-15
2013
2000-12
1998-99
1997
1996
1991-95
1989-90
1988
1987
1986

Windber MS

Salisbury MS

Windber MS

Salisbury MS

Windber MS

Salisbury MS
Northwestern Lehigh MS
Salisbury MS
Northwestern Lehigh MS
Salisbury MS

Bald Eagle Nittany MS
Northwestern Lehigh MS
Northampton MS
Northwestern Lehigh MS

REGIONAL CLASS

2019
2017-18
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2009-10
2006-08

Wolf's Performing Arts
Tyrone Star-Lite Twirlers
Haven Performing Arts
Rhythm in Motion
Starlites

Wolf's Twirlers
Boyertown Legionettes
Exquisite

All Stars

Starlites



SCHOLASTIC DANCE CHAMPIONS
WORLD CLASS
2009-16 Northern York HS
2004-08 Northampton HS
1995 Roselle Park HS
1988  Northampton HS
1985  Eastern HS

INDEPENDENT DANCE CHAMPIONS
WORLD CLASS
2013-15 Fusion Xl
2012  All Stars
2007-09 All Stars
2004-06 Acrodanse

JUNIOR CLASS

2019  Rhythm In Motion
2016-18 Fast Forward
2014-15 Fusion Xl

2013  Fast Forward
2010-12 Rhythm In Motion
2007-09 Dance FX
2005-06 Accent

2004  Brentwood

2003  Sensations

OPEN CLASS

2018-19
2009-17
2007-08
2005-07
2003-04
1999-02
1996

Cab Calloway HS
St. Mary's HS
Northern York HS
St. Mary's HS
Southern Lehigh HS
Northampton HS
Northampton HS

OPEN CLASS
2017-19
2013-15

2012

2011

2010
2007-09

Fusion XI

Rhythm In Motion
Fusion XI

PA Performing Arts
Rhythm In Motion
PA Performing Arts




SCHOLASTIC DANCE CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2019
2018

2014-17
2012-13
2008-11
2007
2006
2005
2003-04
2001-02
1999-00
1997-98
1995

William Penn HS
St.Marys HS

Cab Calloway HS
Northern York HS
Avella HS
Brentwood HS
Northern York HS
Kutztown HS

St. Mary's HS
Emmaus HS
Southern Lehigh HS
Northampton HS
Northampton HS

INDEPENDENT DANCE CHAMPIONS

A CLASS
2019
2017-18
2016
2014-15
2013
2012
2009-11
2007-08
2003-06
2002

Wolf's Performing Arts
Fast Forward

Fusion XI

Rhythm In Motion
Dance FX

Rhythm In Motion
Fusion XI

Accent

PA Performing Arts
Sensations

REGIONAL CLASS

2019
2018
2016-17
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2008-09
2007
2006

Kutztown HS
William Penn HS
Kutztown HS
Smyrna HS

Central Mountain HS
Spring-Ford HS
Nazareth HS

Central Mountain HS
Tyrone HS

Eastern York HS

Elk County Catholic HS
Eastern York HS

MIDDLE SCHOOL CLASS

2010-17
2004-09

Northern York MS
South Brook MS

2003 Kutztown MS

REGIONAL CLASS

2019
2017-18
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2009-10
2008
2007
2006

Co-Motion Dance
Freedom Dance
Haven Performing Arts
Studio 5
Co-Motion Dance
Fusion XI

Light Brigade
Co-Motion Dance
Dance FX
Sensations
Velocity
Sensations
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